* The two members of each STO team will share equally the cost of drivers and interpreters. 
The amount above therefore represents half of these costs (i.e. per each STO).  

The total cost per one observer is estimated at EUR 1960 (one thousand nine hundred sixty 
EUR), including EUR 1740 (one thousand seven hundred forty EUR) which the participating 
States should supply to each observer in cash prior to their departure to Skopje. 

EUR 220 (two hundred twenty EUR) is the projected cost per each STO to be incurred by 
OSCE/ODIHR. After closure of the EOM each seconding State will be billed by